
 
    ATS-365         APPELLATE CASELOAD DISTRIBUTION FROM ""UNASSIGNED"" POOL - 2007 
     
 
                                    Pending   FILED   "Pool"    DISTRIBUTION*      Pending 
    APPEALS BY TYPE............... January 1   2007   Total    Sup.Crt/Crt.App.    Dec. 31 
 
    DISTRICT COURT - CIVIL 
      a. Environment / Zoning            0        0       0        0       0          0 
      b. Other Negligence                0        0       0        0       0          0 
      c. Tax Appeals                     2        2       4        2       0          2 
      d. Domestic Relations              4        6      10        0       5          5 
      e. Juvenile Corrections Act        4       10      14        4       1          9 
      f. Child Protective Act            3        4       7        4       1          2 
      g. Snake River Adjudication        1        0       1        1       0          0 
      h. Drivers Lic. Suspension         3        4       7        3       2          2 
      i. All Other Civil               135      222     357      173      18        166 
      j. Federal Cert. Granted           0        0       0        0       0          0 
    TOTAL DIST.COURT CIVIL. . . .      152      248     400      187      27        186 
     
 
    DISTRICT COURT - CRIMINAL 
      a. Judgments                     349      294     643       49     254        340 
      b. Post-Conviction Relief        104       68     172       42      49         81 
      c. Habeas Corpus Appeals          16       18      34       18      12          4 
      d. Death Penalty Review            5        0       5        1       0          4 
      e. Murder - 1st/ 2nd Degree       11        5      16        0       5         11 
      f. All Other Criminal            263      288     551       55     225        271 
    TOTAL DIST.COURT CRIMINAL . .      748      673   1,421      165     545        711 
     
 
    AGENCY APPEALS -------------- 
      a. Industrial Commission          10       14      24       13       0         11 
      b. Public Utilities Comm.          0        1       1        0       0          1 
      c. All Other Agencies              0        0       0        0       0          0 
    TOTAL AGENCY APPEALS. . . . .       10       15      25       13       0         12     
 
    TOTAL APPEALS -------------->      910      936   1,846      365     572        909 
     
 
  *These figures are reflected in the "Added/Transf." columns of the individual appellate 
  courts' caseload reports found on the two following pages. 
 
  NOTE: Newly-filed appeals are classified as "unassigned" until they reach the "At-Issue" 
  stage. At this point, each appeal is either retained by the Supreme Court or assigned to 
  the Court of Appeals. Until they are thus distributed, they are considered part of the 
  overall appellate caseload, but are not counted as part of the caseload of either court. 
 
  The following chart combines and summarizes, by major case type groups, the caseload 
  activities of all three elements: 
  Unassigned cases, Supreme Court cases and Court of Appeals cases. 
 
    ATS-365                         COMBINED CASELOAD ACTIVITY  -  2007 
 
                                               Filed   Disposed              Difference 
                                    Pending      in     during     Pending   Begin. & End 
      APPEAL TYPES................ January 1    2007      2007     Dec. 31   Since Jan. 1 
 
      Civil Appeals                    260       248       224        284         +24 
      Criminal Appeals                 898       673       702        869         -29 
      Agency Appeals                    19        15        13         21          +2 
 
      TOTAL APPEALS.......           1,177       936       939      1,174          -3 



ATS-365                   IDAHO SUPREME COURT CASELOAD REPORT - 2007 
     
                                      Total                          Total      Difference 
                                     Pending                        Pending     Pending at 
                                    Beginning   Added/   Disposed   at End     Begin. & End 
    APPEALS BY TYPE ..............   of Year    Transf.     of      of Year      -Number- 
 
    DISTRICT COURT - CIVIL 
      a. Environment / Zoning            0         0         0          0         N/C 
      b. Other Negligence                0         0         0          0         N/C 
      c. Tax Appeals                     2         2         4          0          -2 
      d. Domestic Relations              3         0         3          0          -3 
      e. Juvenile Corrections Act        0         4         3          1          +1 
      f. Child Protective Act            1         4         3          2          +1 
      g. Snake River Adjudication        7         1         5          3          -4 
      h. Drivers Lic. Suspension         0         3         2          1          +1 
      i. All Other Civil                85       173       179         79          -6 
      j. Federal Cert. Granted           0         0         0          0         N/C 
    TOTAL DIST.COURT CIVIL. . . .       98       187       199         86         -12 
    
 
    DISTRICT COURT - CRIMINAL 
      a. Judgments                       5        49        43         11          +6 
      b. Post-Conviction Relief          9        42        45          6          -3 
      c. Habeas Corpus Appeals           0        18        17          1          +1 
      d. Death Penalty Review            1         1         0          2          +1 
      e. Murder - 1st/ 2nd Degree        1         0         0          1         N/C 
      f. All Other Criminal             11        55        58          8          -3 
    TOTAL DIST.COURT CRIMINAL . .       27       165       163         29          +2 
    
 
    AGENCY APPEALS -------------- 
      a. Industrial Commission           9        13        13          9         N/C 
      b. Public Utilities Comm.          0         0         0          0         N/C 
      c. All Other Agencies              0         0         0          0         N/C 
    TOTAL AGENCY APPEALS. . . . .        9        13        13          9         N/C 
     
    TOTAL APPEALS -------------->      134       365       375        124         -10 
     
 
    MOT. TO APPEAL BY CERTIFICATION      6        13        14          5          -1 
    
    MOTIONS AND PETITIONS 
      Extensions of Time                       1,265     1,259 
      Motions to Dismiss                          78        75 
      Petition for Rehearing                      28        32 
      Petition for Review                        247       265 
      All Others.........                      1,953     1,966 
    TOTAL Motions & Petitions                  3,571     3,597 
     
 
    ORIGINAL ACTIONS ------------ 
      Mandamus                           5        17        21          1          -4 
      Prohibition                        1         5         6          0          -1 
      Habeas Corpus                      8        11        18          1          -7 
      Other                              0         5         4          1          +1 
    TOTAL ORIGINAL ACTIONS. . . .       14        38        49          3         -11 
    
 
    DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ---- 
      Suspensions or Disbarments         6         5         8          3          -3       
      Other Disciplinary                18       117       129          6         -12 
    TOTAL DISCIPLINARY PROCEED. .       24       122       137          9         -15 



     
    ATS-365                   IDAHO COURT OF APPEALS CASELOAD REPORT - 2007 
     
 
                                      Total                          Total      Difference 
                                     Pending                        Pending     Pending at 
                                    Beginning   Added/   Disposed   at End     Begin. & End 
    APPEALS BY TYPE ..............   of Year    Transf.     of      of Year      -Number- 
 
    DISTRICT COURT - CIVIL 
      a. Environment / Zoning            0         0         0          0         N/C 
      b. Other Negligence                0         0         0          0         N/C 
      c. Tax Appeals                     0         0         0          0         N/C 
      d. Domestic Relations              0         5         3          2          +2 
      e. Juvenile Corrections Act        1         1         2          0          -1 
      f. Child Protective Act            0         1         1          0         N/C 
      g. Drivers Lic. Suspension         0         2         0          2          +2 
      h. All Other Civil                 9        18        19          8          -1 
      i. Federal Cert. Granted           0         0         0          0         N/C 
    TOTAL DIST.COURT CIVIL. . . .       10        27        25         12          +2 
 
    DISTRICT COURT - CRIMINAL     
      a. Judgments                      65       254       265         54         -11 
      b. Post-Conviction Relief         12        49        36         25         +13 
      c. Habeas Corpus Appeals           5        12        13          4          -1 
      d. Murder - 1st/2nd Degree         2         5         5          2         N/C 
      e. All Other Criminal             39       225       220         44          +5 
    TOTAL DIST.COURT CRIMINAL . .      123       545       539        129          +6 
     
    TOTAL APPEALS -------------->      133       572       564        141          +8 
    
 
    MOTIONS AND PETITIONS 
      
      Extensions of Time                         148       148 
      Motions to Dismiss                           0         0 
      Petition for Rehearing                      18        19 
      All Others.........                        164       170 
    TOTAL Motions & Petitions                    330       337 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




